
            KERALA LIVESTOCK  

            DEVELOPMENT BOARD Ltd. 
                (A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 

 

 

No.329/2025/Pr.       Dated: 23/05/2025 

Notice Inviting e-Tender  for the supply of Surgery Kits 
 

E-Tenders in a two bid system are invited from the manufacturers/suppliers/authorized 

dealers for the supply of following items at the KLD Board Ltd., Head Office, Gokulam, 

Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram -695004.   

 

 The tender has to be submitted as e-tender through https://etenders.kerala.gov.in. Only those 

bidders who have enrolled in the above portal with their own Digital Signature Certificate 

(DSC) and having GST Registration can participate in the tender. E-tender document and 

other details can also be obtained from the above portal. 

 

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS 

Sl. 

No. 

Tender No/ e-Tender ID Name of item Qty. 

(Nos.) 

EMD Tender 

cost with 

18% GST  

1 

01/2025-26 

 

2025_KLDB_766368_1 

Mayo Scissors 6” straight  24  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Rs.7500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rs.672 

2 Scissors large straight 8” 12 

3 Scissors large curved 8” 12 

4 Scissors small straight 6” 12 

5 Scissors small curved 6” 12 

6 Allies large 8” 24 

7 Allies small 6” 36 

8 Babcock forceps large 8” 24 

9 Babcock forceps small 6” 24 

10 Needle holder 6” 24 

11 Artery forceps large 

straight 8” 

24 

12 Artery forceps large 

curved 8” 

24 

13 Artery forceps small 

straight 6” 

24 

14 Artery forceps small 

curved 6” 

24 

15 Mosquito forceps straight 

5” 

12 

16 Mosquito forceps curved 

5” 

12 

17 Towel clamp 6” 48 

18 Drape 60 

An ISO 9001: 2008 Certified Company 

 

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/


19 BP handle size 3 and 4 24 

20 Thump forceps 6” 36 

21 Rat tooth forceps 6” 24 

22 Nylon size 1 24 

23 Needle small and Large 

(curved) 

24 packs 

24 Buhner’s needle 12 

25 Doyen intestinal clamp 8” 24 

26 Metzubum scissors 7” 24 

27 
Suture material : Silk size 

2 

24 

28 
Suture material : Vicryl 

size 2 

24 

29 
Suture material : Catgut 

size 2 

24 

30 Cotton roll  12 dozen 

31 Gauze roll 6” 144 

32 
Stainless steel instrument 

tray (12” x 10”) 

12 

 

Details of e-Tender 

The Tender has two parts: 1) Technical bid (scanned copies of authorization certificate, 

preliminary agreement in the prescribed format in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs.200/-, Tender 

document duly signed and sealed in all pages, GST Registration etc have to be submitted  online 

through the e-tender portal) 

                                              2) Financial Bid (BOQ) (Online only) 

Tender Notification Number No.392/2025/Pr.   dated   23/05/2025 

Date & time of issue of tender document online 27/05/2025, 4.00 PM onwards 

Closing date of issue of tender document online 16/06/2025, 5.00 PM 

Last date and time for the submission of tender online 16/06/2025, 5.00 PM 

The original hard copy of the agreement should be submitted to the Managing Director, 

KLD Board Head Office, Gokulam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695 004. 

Date & time of opening of e-Tender – Technical 

(online) 

18/06/2025, 11.00 AM  

Date & time of opening of Financial bid online Will be informed in due course 

Period of validity of offer 120 days from the date of opening of 

financial bid online 
 

The amount of EMD and cost of tender form has to be remitted by a single payment through 

online link in the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in through State Bank of India Multi 

Option Payment System (SBI MOPS Gateway). (Please see the instructions to bidders and for 

further details log on to www.etenders.kerala.gov.in ).  

                   Sd/- 

Managing Director 

(To be forwarded to known addresses). 

Copy to: GM/DGM (AH)/DGM (F&A) i/c HO 

 
Head Office: Gokulam: Pattom: Thiruvananthapuram-695 004, Kerala, India,Corporate Identity No: U01409KL1975SGC002739, Ph: 

0471-2440920, 2449138, Fax: 0471-2440673. Email: kldboard8@gmail.com, kldboard@kldb.kerala.gov.in, Website: 

www.livestock.kerala.gov.in 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
mailto:kldboard8@gmail.com
mailto:kldboard@kldb.kerala.gov.in
http://www.livestock.kerala.gov.in/

